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Date From Date To Name Venue Country Category Calendar Class EMail Website

2/15/2025 2/15/2025 Castellon Gravel Race Castellon ESP MON UGS ccsepelaco@gmail.com www.castellongravelrace.com

2/22/2025 2/23/2025 Campeonato Panamericano Gravel Nosara CRC MON CPTG director@trans-costarica.com www.trans-costarica.com

3/9/2025 3/9/2025 Gravel Brasil Camboriu SC BRA MON UGS info@ucigranfondobrasil.com.br www.ucigravelbrasil.com.br

3/23/2025 3/23/2025 Turnhout Gravel Turnhout BEL MON UGS info@golazo.com www.bolerogravelseries.be

3/30/2025 3/30/2025 114 Gravel race Elvas POR MON UGS extremenamente@gmail.com https://extremenamente.com/

4/6/2025 4/6/2025 Wörthersee Gravel Race Velden am Wörthersee AUT MON UGS gravel@woerthersee.com www.woerthersee-gravel.com

4/6/2025 4/6/2025 Ultra Gravel International Challenge Philippines New Clark City, Capas, Tarlac PHI MON CPTG amandal@bikedemoexpo.com bikedemoexpo.com

4/20/2025 4/20/2025 Monaco Gravel Race Monaco MON MON UGS info@monacogravelrace.fr http://monacogravelrace.fr

4/25/2025 4/25/2025 Giro Sardegna Gravel Siniscola ITA MON UGS GIROSARDEGNA@GMAIL.COM WWW.GIROSARDEGNA.IT

4/26/2025 4/26/2025 Highlands Gravel Classic Fayetteville, Arkansas USA USA MON UGS bruce@allsportsproductionsinc.com www.highlandsgravelclassic.com

4/26/2025 4/26/2025 III La Indomable Berja (Almeria) ESP MON CPTG vmorneov@berja.es

4/27/2025 4/27/2025 Paris to Ancaster Gravel Fondo Paris, ON CAN MON UGS info@parisancaster.com http://www.parisancaster.com/

5/3/2025 5/3/2025 The Ceder Cederberg Oasis RSA MON UGS info@theceder.com www.theceder.com

5/10/2025 5/10/2025 The Devils Cardigan Derby, Tasmania AUS MON UGS info@devilscardigan.com.au https://www.devilscardigan.com.au

5/11/2025 5/11/2025 Marly Grav Race Valkenburg NED MON UGS info@gravelfondolimburg.nl www.gravelfondolimburg.nl

5/17/2025 5/17/2025 The Gralloch Gatehouse of Fleet, Scotland GBR MON UGS info@grallochgravel.com www.grallochgravel.com

5/17/2025 5/17/2025 Seven Nannup (WA) AUS MON UGS contact@cyclingeventures.com https://sevengravelrace.com/

5/31/2025 5/31/2025 3Rides Gravel Race Aachen Aachen GER MON UGS bjoern.mueller@3rides.de www.3rides.de

6/1/2025 6/1/2025 The Bandit by Colina Triste Santo Domingo de Silos ESP MON CPTG info@colinatriste.es www.thebandit.es

6/4/2025 6/4/2025 Boulder Roubaix Boulder Colorado USA MON CPTG chris@dbcevents.com

6/7/2025 6/7/2025 Gravel Adventure Szklarska Poręba - Jakuszyce POL MON UGS biuro@bikemaraton.com.pl www.graveladventure.pl

6/14/2025 6/14/2025 Safari Gravel Race Naivasha KEN MON UGS contact@teamamani.com wwww.teamamani.com/safari-gravel-race

6/14/2025 6/14/2025 Gravel Challenge Blåvandshuk Blåvand DEN MON UGS info@gravelchallengeblaavand.dk https://www.gravelchallengeblaavand.dk/

6/15/2025 6/15/2025 Wish One Millau Grands Causses Millau FRA MON UGS contact@wishonecycles.com www.wishonegravelrace.com

6/21/2025 6/21/2025 Eislek Gravel Luxembourg Vianden LUX MON UGS info@eislekgravelluxembourg.com www.eislekgravelluxembourg.com

6/28/2025 6/28/2025 UCI Gravel Suisse Villars-sur-Ollon SUI MON UGS info@rd-cycling.com ucigravelsuisse.com

7/6/2025 7/6/2025 Hegau Gravel Race Singen GER MON UGS office@as-eventservice.de www.hegaugravel.de

7/12/2025 7/12/2025 Gravel One Fifty Peize NED MON UGS gravelonefifty@enforcesportevents.nl https://www.gravelonefifty.nl/

8/16/2025 8/16/2025 Gravel Grit n Grind Halmstad SWE MON UGS info@gravelgritngrind.se https://gravelgritngrind.se/

8/23/2025 8/23/2025 Khomas100 Windhoek NAM MON UGS info@khomas100.com.na https://khomas100.com.na/

8/23/2025 8/23/2025 2025 Monsterrando Fubine Monferrato AL ITA MON UGS stampa.asd.cdc@gmail.com www.monsterrando.it

8/30/2025 8/30/2025 Houffa Gravel Houffalize BEL MON UGS info@golazo.com www.bolerogravelseries.be

9/6/2025 9/7/2025 Graean Cymru Llyn Brenig GBR MON UGS hello@gloriousgravel.com https://graeancymru.com/

9/13/2025 9/13/2025 Mammoth Tuff Mammoth Lakes, CA USA MON UGS dave.sheek@gmail.com https://www.tuff.ventures/mtuff

9/13/2025 9/13/2025 66 Degrés Sud - Pyrénées Catalanes Gravel Tour Les Angles Pyrénée Catalane FRA MON UGS capsud66@perpignan-mediterranee.org www.66-degres-sud.fr

9/20/2025 9/20/2025 Sea Otter Europe Girona ESP MON UGS btt@ocisport.net www.seaottereurope.com

10/5/2025 10/5/2025 Legacy Gravel Oud-Heverlee BEL MON UGS info@golazo.com www.bolerogravelseries.be

10/26/2025 10/26/2025 Gravelista Seymour AUS MON UGS michael@localeevents.com.au gravelista.cc

10/31/2025 11/1/2025 Dustman Kanchanaburi THA MON UGS events@bikezone.co.th www.bikezone.events
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